
 

 

SECURITY PRINTING PRESS, HYDERABAD 

List of Appellate Authorites & Public Information Officers:- 

Post Name of the 
Executive (S/Shri) 

Designation Telephone 
Number 

E-Mail ID 

Transparency Officer/Appellate Authority Srikara Pradhan Chief General 
Manager 

040-23253601 Srikara.Pradhan@spmcil.com 

Technical Matters 

Appellate Authority S.S.Rathour Joint G.M. (TO) 040-23253655 Sukhpal.Rathour@spmcil.com 

Printing Public Information Officer Sayan M. Barua Manager (TO) 040-23253605 Sayan.Barua@spmcil.com 

Control Public Information Officer Jetty Raju Deputy Manager (TC) 040-23253656 Jettty.Raju@spmcil.com 

Engineering Public Information Officer Rajiv Kumar Gond Asst. Manager (TO) 040-23253626 Rajiv.Gond@spmcil.com 

HR Matters 

Appellate Authority A.Durga Prasad Joint G.M. (HR) 040-23253606 Durga.Achanta@spmcil.com 

Public Information Officer D. Ravi Kumar Manager (HR) 040-23253604 Ravi.Dinavahi@spmcil.com 

IT Matters 

Appellate Authority R. Rajakarthik Deputy G.M. (IT) 040-23253610 Rajakarthik@spmcil.com 

Public Information Officer Lalit Verma Deputy Manager (IT) 040-23253659 Lalit.Verma@spmcil.com 

Finance Matters 

Appellate Authority Siddhardha Mannava Manager (F&A) 040-23253609 siddharth.mannava@spmcil.com 

Public Information Officer G. Phani Kumar Manager (F&A) 040-23253622 PHANI.KUMAR@spmcil.com 

Purchase Matters 

Appellate Authority Kishor P. Khandekar Manager (MM) 040-23253607 Kishor.Khandekar@spmcil.com 

Public Information Officer Sharath Rajan M. Asst. Manager (MM) 040-23253611 Sharath.Rajan@spmcil.com 

 


